

**Official**

**Tyne and Wear Fire  
and Rescue Service**



## **FREEDOM OF INFORMATION**

© Copyright Tyne and Wear Fire and Rescue Service

**FOI REFERENCE:** 94 - 20.12.22

**DATE RECEIVED:** 20/12/2022

**TITLE / CATEGORY:** Communications / ICT Systems – Communications Staff

### **REQUEST**

1. How many staff (as measured by full-time equivalents) do you employ to work on communications? Please include all internal and external communications including work on your website, media queries and social media.
2. What was your communication spending for the financial year 2021/22 and what is the budget for the current communications spending in the current financial year?

### **RESPONSE**

1. We have 5 full time employee in our Corporate Communications department.
2. The total spend for 2021/22 was £6,713.27. The budget for the current financial year 2022/23 is £19,350.

Any printed documents are considered uncontrolled.

**[www.twfire.gov.uk](http://www.twfire.gov.uk)**

